
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1287
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2002
DISINVESTMENT OF NTC
MOHAN RAWALE

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to disinvest the National Textile Corporation;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DISINVESTMENT, MINISTER OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION AND MINISTER OF
COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a), (b) & (c) No proposal for disinvestment in National Textile Corporation is under consideration of the Government at present.
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